Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAC Holding, Inc.		07/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kester, Inc.	
Street Address:	515 East Touhy Avenue	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1118068	44
Registration Number:	1809894	AQUABOND
Registration Number:	1092043	BIO-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1099935	COPPER-NU
Registration Number:	2343518	EASY PROFILE
Serial Number:	78555076	ENVIROMARK
Registration Number:	1695166	FLUX-PEN
Registration Number:	2934695	HYDROMARK
Registration Number:	0502628	KESTER
Registration Number:	1557479	KESTER
Registration Number:	0991986	KWIK-DRAW
Registration Number:	3099109	LEAD-FREE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2979113	LEAD FREE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	0513006	METAL MENDER
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0716

Registration Number:	1099118	NICKEL-NU
Registration Number:	1271511	POCKET-PAK
Registration Number:	1282879	PROTECTO
Registration Number:	2934696	PUREMARK
Registration Number:	2912741	SAFALLOY
Registration Number:	1286648	SCALE-OFF
Registration Number:	2173918	SE-CURE
Registration Number:	1099934	SOLDER-NU
Registration Number:	1286649	SOLDER-SAVER
Registration Number:	1590389	THE SOLDER CONNECTION
Registration Number:	1299263	ULTRAPURE
Registration Number:	1021955	ULTRAPURE
Registration Number:	2408453	ULTRA-SPHERES
Serial Number:	78438318	KESTER CONNECTING INNOVATION
Serial Number:	78927453	TIMBOND
Registration Number:	1556536	KESTER
Registration Number:	0502470	KESTER
Serial Number:	78758070	INNOVABOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38283-11 RMP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan	
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
Date:	08/14/2006	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Holding-Kester Name Change#page1.tif source=Holding-Kester Name Change#page2.tif source=Holding-Kester Name Change#page3.tif

source=Holding-Kester Name Change#page4.tif source=Holding-Kester Name Change#page5.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KAC HOLDING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KAC HOLDING, INC." TO "KESTER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 10:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3738474 8100 060645491 Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4883572

DATE: 07-07-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:31 PM 07/06/2006 FILED 10:31 PM 07/06/2006 SRV 060645491 - 3738474 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT S TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KAC HOLDING, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, on behalf of KAC Holding, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 11, 2003 (as amended, the "Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND: Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Kester, Inc.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment (the "Amendment") be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

FOURTH: In accordance with Sections 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Amendment was duly approved and adopted pursuant to a written consent signed by the holders of at least a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock entitled to vote thereon.

* * * * *

KAC Certificate of Amendment - Name Change to Kester_(1121°27) 3),DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned on behalf of the Corporation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly, has hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation this 6th day of July, 2006.

KAC Holding, Inc.

By: /s/ Terry Clarke

Name: Terry Clarke

Title: Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KAC HOLDING, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, on behalf of KAC Holding, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 11, 2003 (as amended, the "Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND: Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Kester, Inc.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment (the "Amendment") be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

FOURTH: In accordance with Sections 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Amendment was duly approved and adopted pursuant to a written consent signed by the holders of at least a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock entitled to vote thereon.

* * * *

KAC Certificate of Amendment - Name Change to Kester_(11211271_2).doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned on behalf of the Corporation for the purpose
of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and
certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and
accordingly, has hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation
this day of, 2006.

KAC Holding, Inc.

By: /s/ Terry Clarke
Name: Terry Clarke
Title: Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 08/14/2006